79
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PL
-2
B
P

Consult Factory for availability of mounting accessories
and Hardware.
How To Order
Complete Model Number and place a “6” in the
Piston Rod End designator position.
Example: PHJA73561x12.00
Style 6 Rod End Dimensions Style 6 Rod End
  MM Rod Dia.  AD  AE  AF  AM  WG
 3  27/16 7/8  21/4  2.95  47/8
 31/2  211/16 1  21/2  3.45  55/8
 4  211/16 1  3  3.95  53/4
 41/2  33/16 11/2  31/2  4.45  61/2
 5  33/16 11/2  37/8  4.95  65/8
 51/2  315/16 17/8  43/8  5.45  71/2
See Cylinder Catalog for B, G, RT and VF per bore and
rod diameter.
WG
AD
AE
AM
R 1/16
AF
VF
MM
RT
G
B
Piston Rod End “Style 6”
Catalog SB0106-7 Heavy-Duty Hydraulic Cylinders
PH-3 Series
101

rod sizes.
When ordering PH-3 Series cylinders, please review the following:
How to Order PH-3 Series Cylinders
Water Service Modifications
When requested, Schrader Bellows can supply PH-3
Series cylinders with standard modifications that make the
cylinders suitable for use with water as the fluid medium. The
modifications include chrome-plated cylinder bore; electroless
nickel-plated, non-wearing internal surfaces; Lipseal style
piston, Buna N Seals and chrome-plated, precipitation
hardened stainless steel piston rod.
Warranty – Schrader Bellows will warrant Series PH-3 cylinders
modified for water or high water content fluid service to be
free of defects in materials or workmanship, but cannot accept
responsibility for premature failure due to excessive wear
resulting from lack of lubricity, where failure is caused by
corrosion, electrolysis or mineral deposits within the cylinder.
How to Order
Catalog SB0106-7 Heavy-Duty Hydraulic Cylinders
PH-3 Series
103
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PL
-2
B
P
H
-2
P
H
-3
P
H
X
C
H
E
/C
H
D
S
H
M
7" and 8" PH-3 Hydraulic Cylinders can be
specified by model number by using the
tables shown at right.
1. TYPE
Select the Model Number Code which
identifies the single or double rod end and
port specification.
2. BORE & ROD DIAMETER
Select the Model Number Code which
identifies the desired bore size and rod
diameter combination.
3. MOUNTING & CUSHIONING
Select the Model Number Code which
identifies the desired mounting style and
cushioning option.
4. ROD END STYLE
Select the Model Number Code which
identifies the desired rod end thread style.
5. SEAL TYPE
Complete the model number by selecting
the type of seals desired. Hi-Load piston
seals are standard.
6. STROKE LENGTH
It is necessary to specify the stroke length
desired following the Model Number. For
example: PHJA70825 with 6" stroke.
THE EXAMPLE WOULD IDENTIFY:
A single rod end hydraulic cylinder with
S.A.E. ports, 8" bore size, 3-1/2" diameter
piston rod, side lug mounting, cushioned
both ends, with a small male rod end
thread, high load piston with Buna-N seals
and a 6" stroke.
SPECIFYING THE DESIRED TRUNNION
LOCATION: (Style MT4 Mounting)
For cylinders with intermediate trunnion
mounting, specify the distance between
the piston rod reference point and the
centerline of the trunnion pin.
(Dimension “XI”)
OPTIONAL MOUNTING  ACCESSORIES
Specify separately by part number the
desired optional mounting or rod end
accessories.
SPECIAL MODIFICATIONS
For special modifications other than piston
rod end, use “S” in the 10th position of the
model number and describe the special
feature required.
Example: PHJA70825S 6"  Stroke
Ports to be in position # 2.
How to Order By Model Number 1 Model Number
Type PH-3 Series Hydraulic
Single End with SAE Straight
  Thread Ports PH
Double End with SAE Straight
  Thread Ports PJ
Single End with NPTF Ports PF
Double End with NPTF Ports PK
Single End with SAE Flange Ports PX
Double End with SAE Flange Ports PY
2    Model Number
 Bore Size Rod Dia. Code
  3"  HA6
 7" 3-1/2"  HA7
  4"  HA8
  5"  HD1
  3-1/2"  JA7
 8” 4"  JA8
  5"  JD1
  5-1/2"  JD2
3         Model Number Code
  NFPA Non- Cush. Cush. Cush
Mounting Style Style Cush. Head Cap Both
Side Lug MS2 05 06 07 08
Side Tap MS4 13 14 15 16
Head Rectangular
  Flange MF1 21 22 23 24
Cap Rectangular Flange MF2 25 26 27 28
Head Square Flange MF5 29 30 31 32
Cap Square Flange MF6 33 34 35 36
Head Rectangular  ME5 45 46 47 48
Cap Rectangular ME6 49 50 51 52
Tie Rods Extended
  Both Ends MX1 53 54 55 56
Cap Tie Rods Extended  MX2 57 58 59 60
Head Tie Rods Extended MX3 61 62 63 64
Head Trunnion MT1 69 70 71 72
Cap Trunnion MT2 73 74 75 76
Intermediate Fixed
  Trunnion MT4 77 78 79 80
Cap Fixed Clevis MP1 81 82 83 84
4 Rod End Style Model Number Code
 Small Male 2
 Short Female 3
 Intermediate Male 4
 Special – Specify 0
5 Seal Type   Model Number Code
Buna N Seals w/Lipseal Piston  1
 Fluorocarbon Seals w/Lipseal Piston  2
Buna N Seals w/Piston Rings  3
 Fluorocarbon Seals w/Piston Rings  4
 Buna N Seals w/Hi-Load Piston  5
 Fluorocarbon Seals w/Hi-Load Piston 6
6 Specify Stroke Length 6"
Model Number Example:
PH JA7 08 2 5 w/6"
How to Order
Heavy-Duty Hydraulic Cylinders
PH-3 Series
Catalog SB0106-7
104 Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA